
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/14/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,025,338
2nd Payment 3,176,605

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 3,335,436
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 3,502,207
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 3,677,318
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 3,861,184
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 4,054,243
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 4,256,955
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 4,469,803
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 4,693,293
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 4,927,958

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 5,174,355
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 5,433,073
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 5,704,727
13 05/12/21 Wed $30,035,704 $168,815,016 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 5,989,963

14 05/15/21 Sat $34,864,585 $187,294,531 $183,000,000 $125,100,000 1.463 5.8% 47.4% 16th Payment 6,289,461
15 05/19/21 Wed $32,094,652 $201,383,957 $201,000,000 $137,400,000 1.463 5.3% 50.2% 17th Payment 6,603,934
16 05/22/21 Sat $36,203,385 $217,277,101 $238,000,000 $162,700,000 1.463 6.0% 53.2% 18th Payment 6,934,131
17 05/26/21 Wed $33,057,491 $231,789,210 $252,000,000 $172,200,000 1.463 5.5% 55.8% 19th Payment 7,280,838
18 05/29/21 Sat $38,871,575 $248,853,679 $237,000,000 $161,995,899 1.463 6.4% 58.7% 20th Payment 7,644,880
19 06/02/21 Wed $32,065,766 $262,930,424 $258,000,000 $176,300,000 1.463 5.3% 60.9% 21st Payment 8,027,124
20 06/05/21 Sat $40,325,372 $280,633,104 $277,000,000 $189,300,000 1.463 6.7% 63.5% 22nd Payment 8,428,480
21 06/09/21 Wed $35,622,822 $296,271,383 $296,000,000 $202,300,000 1.463 5.9% 65.6% 23rd Payment 8,849,904
22 06/12/21 Sat $44,047,404 $315,608,021 $321,000,000 $219,400,000 1.463 7.3% 68.1% 24th Payment 9,292,399
23 06/16/21 Wed $40,791,693 $333,515,414 $343,000,000 $234,400,000 1.463 6.7% 70.3% 25th Payment 9,757,019
24 06/19/21 Sat $51,240,345 $356,009,724 $373,000,000 $255,000,000 1.463 8.4% 72.8% 26th Payment 10,244,870
25 06/23/21 Wed $50,377,741 $378,125,355 $394,000,000 $269,300,000 1.463 8.3% 75.0% 27th Payment 10,757,113
26 06/26/21 Sat $62,513,220 $405,568,413 $430,000,000 $293,900,000 1.463 10.1% 77.6% 28th Payment 11,294,969
27 06/30/21 Wed $60,453,289 $404,664,111 $0 1.463 9.8% 79.8% 29th Payment 11,859,717
28 07/03/21 Sat $78,141,526 $438,967,934 $0 1.463 12.5% 82.3% 30th Payment 12,452,703
29 07/07/21 Wed $72,543,947 $436,510,620 $0 1.463 11.7% 84.4%
30 07/10/21 Sat $97,676,907 $479,390,398 $0 1.463 15.4% 86.8% Total 201,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $87,052,737 $474,726,429 $0 1.463 13.8% 88.6%
32 07/17/21 Sat $122,096,134 $528,326,153 $0 1.463 18.9% 90.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/14/2021


